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STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

2nd Session of the 44th Legislature (1994) 

SENATE BILL NO. 1206 By: Taylor and Haney of the 

Senate 

 

 and 

 

Hamilton (James) and 

Steidley of the House 

 

 

 

 

 

AS INTRODUCED 

An Act relating to appropriations to the Oklahoma 

House of Representatives, the Legislative Service 

Bureau, and the Oklahoma State Senate; making 

appropriations nonfiscal; providing an effective 

date; and declaring an emergency. 

 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

SECTION 1.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma House 

of Representatives from any monies not otherwise appropriated from 

the General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 

ending June 30, 1995, the amount of Ten Million Six Hundred Seven 

Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-two Dollars ($10,607,482.00) or so much 

thereof as may be necessary to pay the salaries, per diem, and 

expenses of the members of the Oklahoma House of Representatives, 

the salaries of the employees of the Oklahoma House of 

Representatives, and other necessary expenses. 

LEGISLATIVE SERVICE BUREAU 

SECTION 2.  There is hereby appropriated to the Legislative 

Service Bureau from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the 

General Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year 
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ending June 30, 1995, the amount of Two Million Six Hundred Thirty-

nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($2,639,617.00) or so 

much thereof as may be necessary to perform the duties imposed upon 

the Legislative Service Bureau by law. 

SENATE 

SECTION 3.  There is hereby appropriated to the Oklahoma State 

Senate from any monies not otherwise appropriated from the General 

Revenue Fund of the State Treasury for the fiscal year ending June 

30, 1995, the following amount of Six Million Nine Hundred Forty-two 

Thousand One Hundred Sixty Dollars ($6,942,160.00), or so much 

thereof as may be necessary to pay monthly salaries, per diem, and 

expenses of the members of the Senate and the salaries of their 

employees, and such contingent expenses as may be ordered paid 

therefrom, including the preparation and printing of the journals 

and calendars of the Senate, and including the preparation and 

printing of the permanent journals thereof. 

SECTION 4.  The appropriations made by this act shall not be 

subject to fiscal year limitations and shall be available for 

encumbrance and expenditure purposes for a period of thirty (30) 

months from the date this act is approved. 

SECTION 5.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1994. 

SECTION 6.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 
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